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MEMORANDUM

To

FROM

ALL DISTRICT AND SUBPORT COLLECTORS
ALL CHIEFS, FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION
ALL FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION PERSONNEL
ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

SUBJECT

DATE

ATTY. VENER S. BAQUl

Deputy Commissioner, AOC .

Attached as Annex "A" is the list of the reference values of rice covering the
period of December 23 - December 29,2024, per country of origin.

All import entries under the tariff headings provided in Annex A with declared
values falling below the reference values shall be released only when the Formal Entry
Division (FED) has reviewed and ascertained the accuracy of the declared value
pursuant to Section 707 of the Customs Modernization and Tariff Act.

The reference values indicated herein shall be updated on a weekly basis.

Any Customs official who fails to perform their function to review and ascertain
the accuracy of the declared value may be administrativeIy sanctioned in accordance
with existing customs and civil laws, rules and regulations.

For strict compliance.

.

.

SHIPMENTS OF RICE

December 23,2024

.

Copy Furnished: Office of the Commissioner

"Go^,,,,"..,

Gate 3, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila 10/8
+63 (02) 8705-6000, +63 (02) 8527-1968 I WWWCustoms. gov. PIT I boccares@custom^ gov'tl\



.Re^- - lit^I- 202.5- 01- 061
ANNEX '*A, ,

REVISION ORDER No. : 353
REVISION ORDER DATED: 23 December 2024

Tariff

Heading

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE
Us$ Per kg

1,006

1006.30

Commodity

1006.3030

Rice.

- Semi-milled or wholly milled rice, whether or not polished or
glazed:

- - Glutinous rice

RICE

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

1006.3040

ASTER co

Country of
Origin

1509 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Steam Basinati Rice 2%

1006.3050 Pusa Brown Basinati Rice 2%

1/21 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Super Kernel White Basinati
Rice 2%

Super Kernel Brown Basinati
Rice 2%

Phka Malis/ Phka Ruinduol
(Wet Season) 5% Broken

STX

Horn Mali White Rice 100%
Grade B

Reference Value

TH

- - Horn Mali Rice:

VN

1006.30.60

TH

- - Basinati Rice:

$0,719

$0,604

1006,3070

IN

IN

IN

IN

$0.914

Fragrant Rice 5% Broken

Sen Kra Ob/Sen Pidao (Dry
Season 5% Broken STX

PK

PK

$0,806

$0,698

$0,700

$0,979

$0.964

$1,019

$0,899

- " Other Fragrant Rice:

VN

KH

KH

$0,612

$0,869
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I Ref, VCI, 20^s, 01- 001
ANNEX '*A, ,
REVISION ORDER No. : 353
REVISION ORDER DATED : 23 December 2024

1006.3091

- - Other:

. - - Parboiled Rice:

Parboiled Milled Rice 100% STX

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE
Us$ Per kg

Parboiled Milled Rice 5% STX

1509 Parboiled Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Parboiled Milled Basinati
Rice 2910

1121 Parboiled Milled Basinati
Rice 2%

Parboiled Milled Rice 5% Broken
STX

Super Kernel Parboiled Milled
Basinati Rice 2%

MASTER

TH

TH

^:^^PY

MM

White Rice 100% Grade B

Pathumthani Fragrant 100%
Grade B

IN

$0,499

$0.494

$0,635

$0.439

$0,700

$0.639

$0,912

$0,467

$0,989

IN

1006.3099

IN

IN

PK

- - - Other:

TH

PK

White Rice 5910 Broken

TH

White Rice 25% Broken

TH

VN

$0,506

$0,752

$0.496

$0,472

$0.474

$0,443

$0.452

$0,452

$0.439

$0,442

$0,425

MM

IN

PK

TH

VN

MM

IN
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Re+,, Vq. I_ ^0^5- ^I- 001
ANNEX "A"

REVISION ORDER No. : 353
REVISION ORDER DATED: 23 December 2024

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

White Rice 25% Broken

Swama 5% Broken

Sharbati 2% Broken

White Rice 3862% Broken

1006.40

1006.4090

MASTER Ce. !:'

Horn Mali A1 Super 100%
Broken

White Rice A1 Super 100%
Broken

PK

IN

IN

PK

- Broken Rice:

White Rice 100% Broken Rice

Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super

- - Other:

0,399

$0,426

$0,641

$0.619

TH

TH

VN

PK

$0,504

$0,388

$0,339

$0.362

$0.560KH
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Platts
S&P Global
Commodity Insights

Rice Weekly
December 20,2024

PlatLS Weekly Rice Assessments ($/mai

Thai. rid. Loin Grain White RICO
100% Grade 8

5% Broken
25% Broken

A1 Super 100% Broken

Thailand - con G, .in P. rboil. d Rlc.
Parboiled Milled 1009, STX

Parboiled Mill. d 5, , STX

Th. Ibnd - ton Grain F1. ,. nt Rico
Horn Mali I Grade B IFOB FC
Horn MDllAI SLp, r tomb Broker
FOB FCL)
PathumthariFra. mrt100, , Gind. B
roe FCU

Thailand . Lon Groin Glutinou. Rice
White Glutieous, a% ergk. nIFOB FCU

Vietn. in - Lon Groin White Rice

5% Brok. n

25% Brok. n
I00% Broken
OM 5,51 596 Broken

Vi. tnnm - Lon Groin Fro rant Ric.
Fragrant 5, , Broken
Vi. tn. in. ton Gr. in Glutlnou. RIG.
White Gluti, Dug 10% Broken FOB U

C. rib@dl. - Loin err. In FC ran* Rice
Phkalf, Ii, MetS. 890n) 596 Broken STX
IFOB FCU
Son ,;, a Oblory Season) 5% Broken STX
FOB FCU

FraBrant 100% Broken A1 Super IF08 FCU LREi, coo
M an mar- Lon Grain Whito Ric.

5% BrokenlFOB FCU
2596 gramn
Bl a 82 BIOk. n (FOB FCU

LRAAC. O

LRA".'

LRAEEOO

LRAFC. ,

Prle.

506.00
496.00
452.00

388.00

LRAGCB.
LRATB. .

Chang.

LRAKA. .
L*AUG.

"00
a 00

. 6. *C
5.00

499.00

494.00

LRA"COD

M .rim. r. Lon Groin P. ,boil. d Rice
P. rboil, d MDll. d 596 STXIFOB FCU

India - Lon Groin Whlt, Rica
5, baro on
259, Brok. n
100% Broken

Swan, 5% eruk. n
Sh, ,bad Steer 2% Broken (FOB FCLj

India - ton Gr. in Parboll, d Rice
arboilod Milled 96 STX

Indi. . B. .mati Rice

1509 Parboil. d Basin. ti 2%IF B FCLj
1509 St. .in Basinati 2% IF09 FCU
PLis, Steam Basina, i 2% froB ECU
Pusa Brown Basinati 2% IFOB FCq
PUBa P. '00/10d Millod Bagmati 296
IFOB FCU
112t Steam Bashati 2%IFOB FCU
1/21 P. rboil. d Milled Basin. ti 2%
FOB FCU

P. ki. t. n - Lon Grain Whit. Rig.
5, , roken

2596 Broken
100% Broken

38629, Broker IFOB FCU

P. ki. tan - Loin Groin P. rboil. d Rice
Parboiled Mill" 5% rok, n STX

Pakl. I. n - B. .noti Ric.
Sup. r Kernel White Boor, ti 2% I 0B FCU LRDiG. ,
Sup. r Kern. IB, own Begin. ti 2%IFOB FCU LROJc. a
Super KGrn. I Parboiled Milled B. gnati 2% LOOKG, o
IFOB FCU
1/21 St. am Begin. ti29, IFOB FCU
1/21 P. rboiled Milled Bogmati 2, ,
Fog FCu

91". 00
50, .00

s o0
-500

LRA"coo

752.00

L. B, BaO

LRBDE00

LRBECO.
LRBAAO.

'5 0C
- a .'L

7,900

-t 60

672.00

439.00
339.00

594.00

Now available digitally on Platts Connect

LR. ,AGO

Get access to this content
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o 00

L. E, Be.

2700
2500
2500

26 $0

LPEF",

61200

LR"0.00

LREGB. ,

604.00

LRCABDB

LRCBEBB

IRCCC. .
L. COD. .

LRCES. .

899.00

a 00

635.00

WWW. spglobat. coin/commodityinsights

LRHAB"

URNBEO,
L. "CT"

869.0o

4,300

425.00
NA

426 00

641 00

Q 00

560.00

LRCFG"

C ,:. C

O 30

67, .00

,42.00
334.00

LRCGPOO

LRCGS. .
LRCJS00

LRClc00.
L"L"..

e *:
000

ILA

15 00

*,, ,L

Us. GulfLon GrainRice

Us "2. ,% Blotsn. Hard Milled
FOB Lake Charted
Us #2.4% Broken. HBrd Milled
IFOB Bulk NOLAj
Us #,. Parboilod Willed 4% Broken L. ICHQO

t. IPI. ,Us "2, Paddy. 55/70viold
Southern Flour Quality Brok, a IE*works) LRrGze.
Southern PGI Food Dual;tv Broken LRZHZ, .

IEx. worksi

us - C. 11forni. n M. dl"" e, .In Rle.
us #I. 4% gink. nIFAS FCLo. ki. ridi
Us #I. Paddy. 58169 Yield 15;-worm)

439.00

700

806.00
6,800

700.00
639.00

LRCHS. O

LRC"Boo

-:*

MASTER

+ 2 a. ,

.' :a
COQ

-' 430
' a 00

LPDAB, a

LPDOE"
LRDF600

LRDEce.

97900
912 00

South Aun. ric. - ton Gr. illWhl, . RIG
UruBu, yon 5.6 Broken IFOB FCU

.500

* ' = aC

452.00
39900

362.00
619.00

L. ,Area

Uruguayan onin. , S% Broken IFOB FCL) L. JODO.

Argentine 596 Broken IFOB FCU LRKA. .O

eraz. jinn 5% Btok. n tree FCU LRGA, ,a

Brazilian 100% Brck. n 11/26, Bin Brokers! LRGBc, .
Paregu. yen 5Q, Brok. n FOB ECU LRLA. ,B

South Am. ric, - Lon G, .in P. rb@11. d Rlc.
Breath. n Parboiled Milled 5% Broilen STX LRCCBe.
FOB FCU
Uruguayan Parboiled Milled S% Broken STX LRJC600
IFOB FCL)

It. I -Whlt. Rico IEur/int
Ind"a 5% Broken rex-works!
Arbori0 5% Biok. fitE". works)

LRDGG, ,

LRIAHOO

LRTBhO.

O 00
-500

0 00

e. ^a

C^9, PY

46700

759.00

LPDL, 00

LED"D. .

98, .00
1,1900

989.00

699.00

a I 4.00

37900
407.00
408.00

0.90

10,900
$99.00

C 30

LRTl"G

LRUIO.

O 30

* :,
,*

:.>3

W. .t Af

*., a

> 30
03i
: ,.,

Parboiled Willed 596 STX L"anno

Bagi, : FOB bulk VC. .d. unl"s otherwise stared.

77400

39600

: ::

::*

Lon Grain Parboil. d RIG

709.00
749.00

698.00
669 00
604.00

59900

669.00

LRLB. ..

LRLC"e

7,000

809.00
164500

$12.00


